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No. 425, A.] [Published April 3, 1897.

CHAPTER 181.

AN ACT to change the boundaries of the sev-
enth and ninth judicial circuits, and provid-
ing for special terms in the seventh circuit.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented tn
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

33&'317.35“;?5% SECTION 1. The (-f)llnt): of_ f&dmgls i§ hereb._v

the ninthand detached from the um@h judicial circuit and is

soventh judi- attached to and constituted a part of the sev-

cial circuit. . . e . .
enth judicial cireuit.

Termsofcourt,  NECTION 2. The terms of the circuit court for
Adams county shall be hLeld on the second
Tuesday in June and the third Tuesday in De-
‘cember.

Each zeneral SECTION 3. Every general-term in each of

special term.  the counties of the seventh judicial circuit, as
constituted by this act, shall be a special term
for the whole circuit.

Repealing SEcTION 4. Al acts or parts of acts contra-
ause. vening the provisions of this act are hereby
repealed.

) SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be
in force from and after its passage and publi-

cation.
Approved April 2, 1897.



